## NEAD

NEW ENGLAND ACADEMY OF DANCE

## New England Academy of Dance Photo and Video Release

## Agreement and Release from Liability

I do hereby consent and agree that New England Academy of Dance and New England Dance Theater, its employees, or agents have the right to take photographs, videotape, or digital recordings of me and to use these in all media, now or hereafter known, and exclusively for the purpose of publicity and advertising. I further consent that my name and identity may be revealed therein or by descriptive text or commentary.

I do hereby release to New England Academy of Dance and New England Dance Theater, its agents, and employees all rights to exhibit this work in print and electronic form publicly or privately. I waive any rights, claims, or interest I may have to control the use of my identity or likeness in whatever media used. I understand that there will be no financial or other remuneration for recording me, either for initial or subsequent transmission or playback.

To have photographs or video of you (or your child) taken and used for archival and promotional purposes with the understanding that you will not be compensated for any use of images.

## I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS AGREEMENT AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENTS. I AM AWARE THAT THIS IS A RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ACCEPTING ITS TERMS IS OF MY OWN FREE WILL.

Name (Print):\_\_\_\_\_\_

Name (Of guardian if applicable):\_\_\_\_\_

Signature:\_\_\_

\_\_ Date:\_\_\_\_\_